

Bid Item			Description	Units	Vecellio & Grogan			Moffatt & Nichol (Estimate)			Difference			
					Bid QTY	Unit Price	Total	M&N QTY	Unit Price	Total				
Construction Costs														
General Conditions & Mobilization														
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$	1,428,000.00	\$	1,428,000.00	1	\$	233,662.49	\$	233,662.49		
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$	3,182,000.00	\$	3,182,000.00	(General conditions costs included in unit prices)						
3	Ped Access	LS	1	\$	41,000.00	\$	41,000.00	1	\$	252,183.84	\$	252,183.84		
4	Trestle	LS	1	\$	2,672,000.00	\$	2,672,000.00	1	\$	4,292,199.37	\$	4,292,199.37		
5	Geotech Data Collection & Analysis	LS	1	\$	62,200.00	\$	62,200.00	1	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00		
Demolition														
6	Locate/Removal All Underwater Obstructions & Debris	LS	1	\$	125,500.00	\$	125,500.00	1	\$	257,008.20	\$	257,008.20		
7	Removal of Remaining Pier Spans	LS	1	\$	135,800.00	\$	135,800.00	1	\$	249,553.98	\$	249,553.98		
8	Remove and Dispose of Timber Piling	LS	1	\$	117,200.00	\$	117,200.00	1	\$	237,228.48	\$	237,228.48		
9	Remove Deck Planks	LS	1	\$	8,200.00	\$	8,200.00		\$	-	\$	-		
Existing Pier Repairs														
10	Structural Pile Jackets	EA	3	\$	8,100.00	\$	24,300.00	3	\$	20,837.61	\$	62,512.83		
11	Replacement of Pile Jackets	EA	2	\$	9,240.00	\$	18,480.00	2	\$	29,753.88	\$	59,507.76		
12	Pipe Collars and Jacking	EA	4	\$	3,100.00	\$	12,400.00	4	\$	9,241.90	\$	36,967.60		
13	Misc. Timber Repairs	LS	1	\$	192,000.00	\$	192,000.00	1	\$	552,397.84	\$	552,397.84		
New Pier Construction														
14	Furnish Concrete Piles	EA	80	\$	11,100.00	\$	888,000.00	80	\$	24,951.88	\$	1,996,150.40		
15	Install Concrete Piles	LS	1	\$	1,175,000.00	\$	1,175,000.00	(Line 15 included in Line 14)						
16	Concrete Pile Caps	EA	19	\$	43,500.00	\$	826,500.00	19	\$	44,145.07	\$	838,756.33		
17	Concrete Stringers	EA	91	\$	9,275.00	\$	844,025.00	91	\$	23,823.97	\$	2,167,981.27		
18	Cross Girders at Canopy Columns	EA	24	\$	4,140.00	\$	99,360.00	24	\$	5,749.59	\$	137,990.16		
19	Wood Decking	SF	13957	\$	49.00	\$	683,893.00	14483	\$	95.91	\$	1,389,064.53		
20	Hand Railing	LF	1473	\$	135.00	\$	198,855.00	1429	\$	201.09	\$	287,357.61		
21	Fire Water Service	LF	665	\$	307.00	\$	204,155.00	700	\$	492.65	\$	344,855.00		
22	Potable Water Service & Fish Cleaning Stations	LF	653	\$	103.00	\$	67,259.00	780	\$	147.59	\$	115,120.20		
23	Pier Lighting	LS	1	\$	630,000.00	\$	630,000.00	1	\$	219,450.36	\$	219,450.36		
Pier Appurtenances														
24	Shade Structures	EA	3	\$	152,800.00	\$	458,400.00	3	\$	156,899.67	\$	470,699.01		
25	Other Pier Appurtenances	LS	1	\$	47,500.00	\$	47,500.00	1	\$	121,715.58	\$	121,715.58		
Construction Costs Summary														
					General Conditions & Mob		\$	7,385,200.00	General Conditions & Mob		\$	4,878,045.70	\$	2,507,154.30
					Demolition		\$	386,700.00	Demolition		\$	743,790.66	\$	(357,090.66)
					Existing Pier Repairs		\$	247,180.00	Existing Pier Repairs		\$	711,386.03	\$	(464,206.03)
					New Pier Construction		\$	5,617,047.00	New Pier Construction		\$	7,496,725.86	\$	(1,879,678.86)
					Pier Appurtenances		\$	505,900.00	Pier Appurtenances		\$	592,414.59	\$	(86,514.59)
					Construction Total		\$	14,142,027.00	Construction Total		\$	14,422,362.84	\$	(280,335.84)
Additional Project Costs														
Surveying								1	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00		
Design & Permitting								1	\$	850,000.00	\$	850,000.00		
Construction Inspection & Related Services								1	\$	1,083,067.91	\$	1,083,067.91		
Contingency (5%)								1	\$	858,000.00	\$	858,000.00		
								Total		\$	2,836,067.91			
Summary of Total Project Costs														
								Construction Costs		\$	14,422,362.84			
								Additional Project Costs		\$	2,836,067.91			
								Total		\$	17,258,430.75			